

News Release (6409 TSE 1)

September 13, 2018

KITO CORPORATION Company President and CEO Identification Code

Yoshio Kito 6409 (TSE 1)

Kito Finnish subsidiary, ERIKKILA to Show at Subcontracting Trade Fair in Tampere, Finland.

Masala, September 13, 2018 - ERIKKILA OY, a Finnish subsidiary of industrial hoists and cranes manufacturer KITO CORPORATION (Head office: Yamanashi, Japan; President: Yoshio Kito), will exhibit from September 25-27 at the "Subcontracting Trade Fair" in Tampere, Finland.

Outline of the Exhibition

Tradeshow title	: Subcontracting Trade Fair https://www.alihankinta.fi/en/
Days	: Sept. 25 (Tue) to 27 (Thurs), 3 days
Venue	: Tampere Exhibition and Sports Centre (TESC), Tampere, Finland
Exhibit booth	: D260

Subcontracting Trade Fair is Finland's leading trade fair where latest products and equipment as well as semi-finished products, finished components for manufacturing industry will be showcased. Every year approximately 20,000 industry professionals participate in this event. ERIKKILA plans to exhibit PROSYSTEM light crane system which is light, easily operable for better productivity in every workplace. Be sure to visit our booth!

Main products on exhibit

- PROSYSTEM light crane system with freestanding support frames
- PROSYSTEM aluminum light crane, raised construction
- PROSYSTEM aluminum telescopic light crane

Kito and ERIKKILA profile

Since its founding in 1932, Kito has been a leading manufacturer of material-handling equipment, supplying safe, high-quality products and detailed services to customers in a wide variety of industries. From core products like chain hoists, lever hoists, wire rope hoists and cranes, to below-the-hook devices like chain slings, hooks and other peripherals, Kito products are employed and prized by customers in over 50 nations.

ERIKKILA joined Kito group this year, 2018, produces and provides industry-use light cranes through an extensive distributor sales network across Europe.

For inquiries about this release contact:

Susanna Räty, ERIKKILA OY Email: susanna.raty@erikkila.com